Filed October 7, 1975 1:35 pm Od Ponlo

ph - Int 1

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)
)SS
DEPARTMENT OF REGULATION & LICENSING)

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, Richard Krumbiegel, Executive Secretary of the Pharmacy
Internship Board and custodian of the official records of said board,
do hereby certify that the amendment to an existing rule and regulation
relating to Pharmacy Internship were duly approved and adopted by
this board on February 12, 1975.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file in this board and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at the department at 201 E. Washington Avenue in the city of Madison, this 7th day of October A.D. 1975

Wisconsin Pharmacy Internship Board Richard Krumbiegel, Executive Secretary

ORDER OF THE PHARMACY INTERNSHIP BOARD ADOPTING AND AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Pharmacy Internship Board by section 15.08(5) and according to the procedure set forth in section 227.02(1)(b) Wis. Stats., the Pharmacy Internship Board hereby adopts the rules as follows:

Section Ph-Int 1.02(6) of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read:

(6) The internship application is to be accompanied by a registration fee of \$10.00.

Section Ph-Int 1.02(7) of the WISCONSIN ADMINISTRATIVE CODE is amended to read:

(7) Registration as an intern expires on July 31 in the year succeeding the year in which the registration fee was recorded, unless revoked, suspended, or cancelled.

The rules and amendments contained herein shall take effect on January 1, 1976.

October 7, 1975

Wisconsin Pharmacy Internship Board Richard Krumbiegel, Executive Secretary